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Par�cipant List by State 

[as of 04/28/2025] 

ALABAMA 
Jason Howanitz 
Jefferson County Department of Health 
(205) 960-6601 
jason.howanitz@jcdh.org  
 
Wes Thornhill 
Alabama Department of Environmental 
Management 
(334) 462-0199 
jwt@adem.alabama.gov  
 
ARIZONA 
Will Adrian 
Maricopa County Air Quality Department 
(602) 206-1941 
William.Adrian@maricopa.gov  
 
Lexi Ahmad 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 771-4149 
ahmad.alexandra@azdeq.gov  
 
Sierra Apillanes 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 771-1593 
apillanes.sierra@azdeq.gov  
 
Kris� Beck 
Maricopa County Air Quality Department 
(602) 506-6867 
Kris�.Beck@maricopa.gov  
 
Brad Busby 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 771-7676 
busby.bradley@azdeq.gov  
 

Kimberly Butler 
Maricopa County Air Quality Department 
(602) 525-4414 
Kimberly.Butler@Maricopa.gov  
 
Karla Copeland 
Maricopa County Air Quality Department 
(602) 527-3129 
karla.copeland@maricopa.gov  
 
Daniel Czecholinski 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 771-4684 
czecholinski.daniel@azdeq.gov 
 
Mary Daniels 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 771-4404 
daniels.mary@azdeq.gov  
 
Ben Davis 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
(602) 880-4753 
Benjamin.Davis@srpmic-nsn.gov  
 
Scot DiBiase 
Pima County Department of Environmental Quality 
(520) 724-7363 
Scot.DiBiase@pima.gov  
 
Ryan Eberle 
Gila River Indian Community Department of 
Environmental Quality 
(520) 796-3781 
ryan.eberle@gric.nsn.us  
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Charles Erickson 
Maricopa County Air Quality Department 
(480) 416-8631 
Charles.Erickson@maricopa.gov  
 
Chelsey Fenton 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 921-3699 
fenton.chelsey@azdeq.gov  
 
Kate Gallego 
Mayor of Phoenix 
(602) 262-7111 
mayor.gallego@phoenix.gov 
 
Eli Gonzales 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 771-2737 
gonzales.eli@azdeq.gov  
 
Lisa Gover 
Gila River Indian Community Department of 
Environmental Quality 
(520) 562-2755 
lisa.gover.DEQ@gric.nsn.us  
 
Cy Hicks 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 550-2184 
hicks.cy@azdeq.gov  
 
Anu Jain 
Pinal County Air Quality 
(520) 866-6931 
anu.jain@pinal.gov 
 
Hether Krause 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 771-4655 
krause.hether@azdeq.gov  
 
 
 

Stephanie Lane 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
(480) 362-3418 
stephanie.lane@srpmic-nsn.gov  
 
Yi Li 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 771-4187 
li.yi@azdeq.gov  
 
Melody Madden 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 771-6670 
madden.melody@azdeq.gov  
 
Eric Massey 
Arizona Public Service Company 
(602) 250-4774 
eric.massey@aps.com  
 
Philip McNeely 
Maricopa County Air Quality Department 
(602) 506-2701 
philip.mcneely@maricopa.gov  
 
Phil Mizell 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 329-0502 
mizell.philip@azdeq.gov  
 
Karla Murrieta 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 637-4820 
murrieta.karla@azdeq.gov  
 
Rene Nsanzineza 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 771-0567 
nsanzineza.rene@azdeq.gov  
 
 
 
 

mailto:Charles.Erickson@maricopa.gov
mailto:fenton.chelsey@azdeq.gov
mailto:mayor.gallego@phoenix.gov
mailto:gonzales.eli@azdeq.gov
mailto:lisa.gover.DEQ@gric.nsn.us
mailto:hicks.cy@azdeq.gov
mailto:anu.jain@pinal.gov
mailto:krause.hether@azdeq.gov
mailto:stephanie.lane@srpmic-nsn.gov
mailto:li.yi@azdeq.gov
mailto:madden.melody@azdeq.gov
mailto:eric.massey@aps.com
mailto:philip.mcneely@maricopa.gov
mailto:mizell.philip@azdeq.gov
mailto:murrieta.karla@azdeq.gov
mailto:nsanzineza.rene@azdeq.gov


 

 

2025 Spring Meeting 
April 30, May 1, May 2 | Hilton Phoenix Airport | Phoenix, Arizona 

 

 

 
Karen Peters 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 771-6656 
peters.karen@azdeq.gov  
 
Kelly Poole 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 580-4768 
poole.kelly@azdeq.gov  
 
Eric Poole 
Maricopa County Air Quality Department 
(602) 527-6003 
eric.poole@maricopa.gov  
 
Mat Poppen 
Maricopa Associa�on of Governments 
(602) 452-5096 
mpoppen@azmag.gov 
 
Allison Price 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(520) 628-6353 
price.allison@azdeq.gov  
 
Amanda Reeve 
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
(602) 382-6177 
areeve@swlaw.com 
 
Adam Ross 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 771-4353 
ross.adam@azdeq.gov  
 
Sean Sandy 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 785-3194 
sandy.sean@azdeq.gov  
 
 
 
 

Natalie Shepp 
Pima County Department of Environmental Quality 
(520) 724-6885 
natalie.shepp@pima.gov  
 
Mangas Slinkey 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
(602) 849-5422 
mangas.slinkey@srpmic-nsn.gov  
  
Shea Sorenson 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(480) 979-1600 
sorenson.shea@azdeq.gov  
 
Armin Sorooshian 
University of Arizona 
(520) 465-6221 
armin@arizona.edu  
 
Balaji Vaidyanathan 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 771-4527 
vaidyanathan.balaji@azdeq.gov  
 
Greg Verkamp 
Maricopa County Air Quality Department 
(602) 206-0564 
gregory.verkamp@maricopa.gov  
 
Jennifer Whitney 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
(602) 620-2954 
whitney.jennifer@azdeq.gov  
 
ARKANSAS 
Erika Droke 
Arkansas Division of Environmental Quality 
(501) 352-6366 
erika.droke@arkansas.gov  
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CALIFORNIA 
Odete Alsen 
Thermofisher 
(310) 857-9431 
odete.alsen@thermofisher.com  
 
Ali Ghasemi 
Ventura County Air Pollu�on Control District 
(805) 303-4005 
alig@vcapcd.org  
 
Hilary Hafner 
Sonoma Technology, Inc. 
(707) 889-4585 
hilary@sonomatech.com 
 
Mathew Lakin 
U.S. EPA Region 9 
(415) 317-3744 
lakin.mathew@epa.gov  
 
Crystal McClure 
Sonoma Technology, Inc. 
cmcclure@sonomatech.com  
 
Brad Poiriez 
Mojave Desert Air Quality Management District 
(760) 455-2629 
bradp@mdaqmd.ca.gov  
 
Samir Sheikh 
San Joaquin Valley Air Pollu�on Control District 
(559) 230-6001 
execoffice@valleyair.org  
 
Gary Willey 
San Luis Obispo County Air Pollu�on Control District 
(805) 459-0505 
gwilley@co.slo.ca.us  
 
 
 
 

COLORADO 
Breanna Gonzalez 
Colorado Department of Public Health & 
Environment 
(720) 926-0206 
breanna.gonzalez@state.co.us  
 
Erin Kendall 
Colorado Department of Public Health & 
Environment 
(720) 916-8868 
erin.kendall@state.co.us  
 
FLORIDA 
Greg DeAngelo 
Metro 4/SESARM 
(850) 567-2053 
gdeangelo@metro4-sesarm.org  
 
Preston McLane 
Florida Department of Environmental Protec�on 
(850) 544-1262 
Preston.McLane@FloridaDEP.gov  
 
GEORGIA 
Jim Boylan 
Georgia Environmental Protec�on Division 
(470) 524-0697 
James.Boylan@dnr.ga.gov  
 
Elisabeth Munsey 
Georgia Environmental Protec�on Division 
(470) 251-4736 
elisabeth.munsey@dnr.ga.gov  
 
HAWAI’I 
Alexandra Serna 
SmartComment Inc. 
(619) 212-5404 
muriel@smartcomment.com  
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KENTUCKY 
Michael Kennedy 
Kentucky Division for Air Quality 
(502) 782-5017 
elly.hixon@ky.gov  
 
Durga Pa�l 
Kentucky Division for Air Quality 
(502) 782-5017 
durga.pa�l@ky.gov  
 
MARYLAND 
Marc Cone 
Mid-Atlan�c Regional Air Management Associa�on 
(MARAMA) 
(207) 530-2837 
mcone@marama.org  
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
Eben Cross 
QuantAQ, Inc. 
(781) 801-4483 
eben.cross@quant-aq.com  
 
MISSISSIPPI 
Jeffrey Bland 
Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality 
(601) 961-5112 
jbland@mdeq.ms.gov  
 
Ivelina Pilgrim 
Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality 
(601) 961-5333 
ipilgrim@mdeq.ms.gov  
 
Jaricus Whitlock 
Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality 
(601) 961-5303 
jwhitlock@mdeq.ms.gov  
 
 
 
 

NEBRASKA 
Tim Burns 
Omaha Air Quality Control 
(402) 444-3987 
�m.burns@cityofomaha.org  
 
NEVADA 
Jodi Bechtel 
Clark County Department of Environment and 
Sustainability 
(702) 455-1601 
JBechtel@clarkcountynv.gov  
 
Ted Lendis 
Clark County Department of Environment and 
Sustainability 
(702) 455-1653 
Lendis@clarkcountynv.gov  
 
NEW MEXICO 
Mary Uhl 
Western States Air Resources Council (WESTAR) 
(505) 490-9675 
MARYUHL@WESTAR.ORG  
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
Taylor Hartsfield 
North Carolina Department of Environmental 
Quality 
(919) 707-8497 
taylor.hartsfield@deq.nc.gov  
 
Lauren Hedge 
AAPCA 
(859) 244-8043 
lauren.hedge@csg.org  
 
Ka�e Kistler 
Nucor Corpora�on 
(980) 416-1068 
ka�e.kistler@nucor.com  
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Eric Larmore 
Nucor Corpora�on 
(205) 393-7749 
eric.larmore@nucor.com  
 
Scot Mathias 
U.S. EPA Office of Air Quality Planning & Standards 
(919) 541-5310 
mathias.scot@epa.gov  
 
David Miracle 
Nucor Corpora�on 
(980) 244-9667 
david.miracle@nucor.com  
 
Karen Wesson 
U.S. EPA Office of Air Quality Planning & Standards 
(919) 541-3515 
wesson.karen@epa.gov  
 
NORTH DAKOTA 
Jim Semerad 
North Dakota Department of Environmental Quality 
(701) 527-9616 
jsemerad@nd.gov  
 
OHIO 
Greg Myers 
Marathon Petroleum Company 
(419) 421-4276 
gfmyers@hotmail.com  
 
Adam Ward 
American Municipal Power, Inc.  
(614) 325-4662 
award@amppartners.org  
 
OKLAHOMA 
Travis Couch 
Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality 
(405) 702-7131 
travis.couch@deq.ok.gov  
 

Carrie Schroeder 
Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality 
(405) 702-4179 
carrie.schroeder@deq.ok.gov  
 
OREGON 
Tanya Abrahamian 
PacifiCorp 
(949) 300-0149 
tanya.abrahamian@pacificorp.com 
 
Scarlet Lewis 
PacifiCorp 
scarlet.lewis@pacificorp.com  
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
Samantha Phillips Beers 
Steptoe & Johnson PLLC 
(610) 348-2431 
samantha.beers@steptoe-johnson.com  
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
Keith Frost 
South Carolina Department of Environmental 
Services 
(803) 898-4115 
keith.frost@des.sc.gov  
 
Steven McCaslin 
South Carolina Department of Environmental 
Services 
(803) 898-3869 
steven.mccaslin@des.sc.gov  
 
Michael Shroup 
South Carolina Department of Environmental 
Services 
(803) 898-4051 
michael.shroup@des.sc.gov  
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Rhonda Thompson 
South Carolina Department of Environmental 
Services 
(803) 898-4391 
rhonda.thompson@des.sc.gov  
 
TENNESSEE 
Cassandra Delducco 
Nashville-Davidson County Metro Public Health 
Department 
(615) 340-5653 
cassandra.delducco@nashville.gov  
 
Morgan Dickie 
AAPCA 
(859) 244-8042 
mdickie@csg.org  
 
Ron Drumeller 
Chatanooga-Hamilton County Air Pollu�on Control 
Bureau 
(678) 622-1135 
rdrumeller@chatanooga.gov  
 
John Finke 
Nashville-Davidson County Metro Public Health 
Department 
(615) 340-5653 
john.finke@nashville.gov  
 
TEXAS 
Brandy Brooks 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
(512) 239-0856  
brandy.brooks@tceq.texas.gov  
 
Richard Chism 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
(512) 239-0539 
richard.chism@tceq.texas.gov  
 
 
 

Julie Eldredge 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
(512) 239-1714 
Julie.eldredge@tceq.texas.gov  
 
Beryl Thatcher 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
(512) 239-2270 
beryl.thatcher@tceq.texas.gov  
 
UTAH 
Ryan Bares 
Utah Division of Air Quality 
(801) 536-4216 
RBares@utah.gov  
 
Bryce Bird 
Utah Division of Air Quality 
(801) 536-4000 
bbird@utah.gov  
 
Olivia Mondlock 
Utah Division of Air Quality 
(385) 245-6414 
omondlock@utah.gov  
 
Jay Morris 
Utah Division of Air Quality 
(801) 536-4000 
jpmorris@utah.gov  
 
Joe Thomas 
Utah Division of Air Quality 
(801) 536-4000 
joethomas@utah.gov 
 
VIRGINIA 
Eric Adair 
Hearth, Pa�o & Barbecue Associa�on 
Adair@hpba.org 
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Jonathan Gledhill 
Policy Naviga�on Group 
(703) 280-0430 
jgledhill@policynaviga�on.com  
 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 
Bryan Brendle 
American Fuel & Petrochemical Manufacturers 
BBrendle@afpm.org  
 
Natalia Reyes Becerra 
American Lung Associa�on 
(202) 481-7662 
natalia.reyesbecerra@lung.org 
 
Aaron Szabo 
U.S. EPA 
(202) 564-7043 
Szabo.Aaron@epa.gov 
 
WEST VIRGINIA 
Kathy Becket 
Steptoe & Johnson PLLC 
(304) 353-8172 
kathy.becket@steptoe-johnson.com  
 
 

Laura Crowder 
West Virginia Department of Environmental 
Protec�on 
(304) 414-1253 
Laura.M.Crowder@WV.gov  
 
James Robertson 
West Virginia Department of Environmental 
Protec�on 
(304) 414-1903 
James.Robertson@WV.gov  
 
WYOMING 
Andrew Keyfauver 
Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality 
(307) 421-7362 
andrew.keyfauver@wyo.gov  
 
Michael Morris 
Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality 
(307) 777-2068 
michael.morris1@wyo.gov  
 
Nancy Vehr 
Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality 
(307) 421-1692 
nancy.vehr1@wyo.gov 
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